8 500 – 9 000 KG @ 1220 MM
H18-23XM-12EC
EMPTY CONTAINER HANDLERS
2 3
 Ast
 V
Wa
 V

H18-23XM-12EC
1.1	 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.3	 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
1.4	 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, orderpicker
1.5	 Rated capacity/rated load	 Q (kg)
1.6	 Load centre	 c (mm)
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to face of side lift spreader without / with PPS	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
1.10.1	 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet)
1.10.2	 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet)
2.1	 Service weight l	 kg
2.2	 Axle loading, laden front / rear	 kg
2.3	 Axle loading, unladen front / rear 	 kg
3.1	 Tyres: L = pneumatic, V = cushion, SE = Pneumatic Shape Solid
3.2	 Tyre size, front
3.3	 Tyre size, rear
3.5	 Number of wheels, front / rear (X = driven)
3.6	 Tread, front  89	 b10 (mm)
3.7	 Tread, rear	 b11 (mm)
10.1	 Operating pressure for attachments 	 MPa
10.2	 Oil volume for attachments	 l/min
10.3	 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity	 l
10.4	 Fuel tank, capacity	 l
10.5	 Steering design
10.6	 Number of steering rotation
10.7	 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat LpAZ ¬	 dB (A)
10.7.1	 Sound power level during the workcycle LwAZ 	 dB (A)
5.1	 Travel speed, laden / unladen  z	 km/h
5.1.1	 Travel speed, laden & unlocked / unladen	 km/h
5.2	 Lift speed, laden / unladen 	 m/s
5.2.1	 Lift speed, laden with 70% load 	 m/s
5.3	 Lowering speed, laden / unladen	 m/s
5.5	 Drawbar pull, laden / unladen	 kN
5.5.1	 Drawbar pull, laden / unladen	 kN
5.7	 Gradeability, laden / unladen ]†	 %
5.7.1	 Gradeability, laden / unladen 6†  	 %
5.9	 Acceleration time, laden/unladen	 s
4.1	 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward	 a /b (°)
4.2	 Height, mast lowered  m	 h1 (mm)
4.3	 Free lift	 h2 (mm)
4.4.1	 Lift height at load centre c 1, minimum Þ	 h3.1.1 (mm)
4.4.2 	 Lift height at load centre c 1, maximum Þ	 h3.1.2 (mm)
4.5	 Height, mast extended  m	 h4 (mm)
4.7	 Height of cabin w/o / with airco	 h6 (mm)
4.7.1	 Height of cabin with strobe light  /  with work lights	 h6 (mm)
4.7.2	 Height of cabin with airco and strobe light	 h6 (mm)
4.8	 Seat height relating to SIP  £	 h7 (mm)
4.19	 Overall length  u	 l1 (mm)
4.20	 Length to face of side lift spreader w/o / with PPS  I	 l2 (mm)
4.21	 Overall width  89	  b2 (mm)
4.24	 Spreader width, retracted/extended	 b3 (mm)
4.31	 Ground clearance, laden, below mast	 m1 (mm)
4.32	 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase	 m2 (mm)
4.34.3.1	 Aisle width with 20’ container without operating clearance	 Ast20 (mm)
4.34.3.2	 Aisle width with 20’ container with 200 mm operating clearance	 Ast20 (mm)
4.34.3.3	 Aisle width with 20’ container with 10% operating clearance	 Ast20 (mm)
4.34.4.1	 Aisle width with 40’ container without operating clearance	 Ast40 (mm)
4.34.4.2	 Aisle width with 40’ container with 200 mm operating clearance	 Ast40 (mm)
4.34.4.3	 Aisle width with 40’ container with 10% operating clearance	 Ast40 (mm)
4.35	 Turning radius	 Wa (mm)
4.36	 Internal turning radius  ¥	 b13 (mm)
		 H18XM-12EC			 H18XM-12EC			 H22XM-12EC			 H23XM-12EC

7.10	 Battery voltage/nominal capacity	 (V)/(Ah)
1.1	 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.3	 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
8.1	 Type of drive unit
8.2	 Transmission manufacturer / type
8.6	 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type
8.4	 Service brake
8.5	 Parking brake
9.1	 Manufacturer / type
9.1.1	 Pile slope spreader; mechanically	 (mm)
9.1.2	 Pile slope spreader; hydraulically powered (optional)	 (°)
9.3	 Size of containers	 feet (‘)
9.4	 Side shift	 b8 (mm)
9.4.1	 Telescoping time, extend / retract	 s
PO
W
ER
 UN
IT
DE
SI
GN
AT
IO
N
DR
IV
E T
RA
IN
SP
RE
AD
ER
MODELS, STACKING HEIGHTS AND CAPACITIES
The Hyster Empty Container Handlers range H18-23XM-12EC
consists of following models:
n	 H18XM-12EC Empty Container Handler, maximum 8500 kg,
stacking 6 x 8’6” high or 5 x 9’6” high single containers.
n	 H18XM-12EC Empty Container Handler, maximum 8500 kg,
stacking 7 x 8’6” high or 6 x 9’6” high single containers.
n	 H22XM-12EC Empty Container Handler, maximum 9000 kg,
stacking ‘2 on 5/7’ x 8’6” high or ‘2 on 4/6’ x 9’6” high double
containers, and also: 6 x 8’6” high or 5 x 9’6” high single containers.
n	 H23XM-12EC Empty Container Handler, maximum 9000 kg,
stacking ‘2 on 6/8’ x 8’6” high or ‘2 on 5/7’ x 9’6” high double
containers, and also: 7 x 8’6” high or 6 x 9’6” high single containers.
All capacities are according to ISO 10525.
Warning: Care must be exercised when handling elevated loads.
When the spreader and/or load is elevated, truck stability is reduced.
It is important that mast tilt be kept in back-tilted position or maximum
in vertical position when mast / loads are elevated. Operators must be
trained and adhere to the instructions contained in the Operating Manual.
LIFT HEIGHT TO HANDLE 8’6” - 9’6” HIGH CONTAINERS
H18XM-12EC - 8.500 kg @ 1.220 mm
clearance
clearance
clearance
clearance
clearance
clearance
clearance
clearance
H22XM-12EC - 9.000 kg @ 1.220 mm
H18XM-12EC - 8.500 kg @ 1.220 mm
H23XM-12EC - 9.000 kg @ 1.220 mm
MAST AND CAPACITY INFORMATION
H18XM-12EC - 8 500 kg @ 1 220 mm
H18XM-12EC - 8 500 kg @ 1 220 mm